
April 7, 2024, 2nd Sunday of Easter - Devine Mercy Sunday 
The Month of April is dedicated to The Most Holy Eucharist and Holy Spirit 

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule  
  

April 7, 2024 – Divine Mercy Sunday, 2nd 
Sunday of Easter 
 
Confessions: 8:55 AM – 9:15 AM 
Holy Mass in the Cathedral – 9:30 AM 
Holy Mass at St. Anthony – 11:30 AM 
 
Monday, April 8, 2024: The Annunciation of 
the Lord 
 
Holy Mass - No Mass Today 
 
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 
 
Holy Mass - No Mass Today  
  
Wednesday, April 10, 2024 
 
Holy Mass - No Mass Today  
 
Thursday, April 11, 2024 St. Stanislaus, 
Bishop & Martyr 
 
Holy Mass - No Mass Today  
 
Friday, April 12, 2024 
 
Holy Mass – No Mass Today 
 
Saturday, April 13, 2024: Saturday of Easter 
Week 
 
Holy Mass – No Mass Today 
 
Vigil Mass: April 13, 2024: 3rd Sunday of 
Easter 
 
Holy Mass – 2:00 PM St. Thèrése 
Holy Mass – 6:00 PM St. Francis Cathedral 
 
Sunday, April 14, 2024: 3rd Sunday of Easter 
 
Confessions: 8:45 AM – 9:15 AM 
Holy Mass in the Cathedral – 9:30 AM  
Holy Mass at St. Anthony – 11:30 AM  
 

 Holy Mass Intentions This Week 
 

Monday Apr 8:   No Mass Today 
Tuesday, Apr 9:   No Mass Today     
Wednesday, Apr 10:    No Mass Today  
Thursday, Apr 11:   No Mass Today 
Friday, Apr 12: No Mass Today  
Saturday, Apr 13:  No Mass Today 
 
 
Vigil Mass, Saturday, April 13, 2024 6:00 PM 
 

Acolyte: Tom Norton 
Lector:  Valerie Omann 
Extra-ordinary Minister:  Greg & Ellie Woydziak 
Servers: Tristan & Evolet Belavic 
Sacristan: Paul Hoelscher Usher: Tim Delsman 

 
 
Sunday Mass Service, April 14, 2024 9:30 AM 
 

Acolyte:   
Lector:  Ron Rowan 
Extra-ordinary Minister: Cliff Robertson, DelRey 
Stone 
Altar Servers: Linda Taylor, Matthew Cunningham 
Head Usher: Dave Lindley 
Sacristan:  Bill Dooley 
 

   Reading for Holy Mass This Week 

Apr 8  Isaiah 7:10-14; 8:10  Luke 1:26-38 

Apr 9  Acts 4:32-37  John 3:7b-15 

Apr 10         Acts 5:17-26  John 3:16-21 

Apr 11  Acts 5:27-33  John 3:31-36 

Apr 12  Acts 5:34-42  John 6:1-15 

Apr 13  Acts 6:1-7  John 6:16-21 

     

Collections:  March 31 2024 

SFDSC Offertory $ 8399.00 
 
SOC: $ 25.00 

 PAC: $ 0.00  Food Bank: $ 25.00 
 Needy: $ 60.00 

 
Holy Land $ 477.00 

St. Therese: Offertory: $ 1510.00  Food Bank: $ 0 
 Needy: $ 0  SOC $ 100.00 
 PAC: $ 0  CCC $ 0 
        

 


